UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD BEFORE THE DIVISION OF JUDGES

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS, CARPENTERS LOCAL #1507 (PERRY OLSEN DRYWALL, INC.)

Respondent

and

Case 27-CB-5723

GERALD CORNELL,

An Individual

COUNSEL FOR THE ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Submitted by:

Kristyn Myers
Counsel for the Acting General Counsel
National Labor Relations Board, Region 27
600 17th Street –7th Floor North Tower
Denver, Colorado 80202
(303) 844-6657
Kristyn.Myers@nlrb.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
I. Introduction	
II. Relevant Background	2
III. Judge Parke's findings regarding the events of December 1 should be affirmed	3
IV. Judge Parke's findings regarding the events after December 1 should be affirmed	8
V Judge Parke's conclusions of law are fully supported by Board law 1	0
VI. Conclusion	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Air Line Pilots Assn. v. O'Neill, 499 U.S. 65 (1991)
NLRB v. Walton Mfg. Co., 369 U.S. 404 (1962)
NLRB CASES
Borman Inc., 273 NLRB 312 (1984)
E.S. Sutton, Realty Co., 336 NLRB 405 (2001)
Franklin Iron & Metal Corp. 315 NLRB 819 (1994), enfd. 83 F.3d 156 (6th Cir. 1996)
Hanson Material Service Corp., 353 NLRB 71 (2008)
Ideal Donut Shop, 148 NLRB 239 (1964) enfd. 347 F.2d 498 (7th Cir. 1965)
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150 (Chiado), 352 NLRB 360 (2008)
International Union of Operating Engineers Local 450 (Lathan), 267 NLRB 775 (1983)
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees and Moving Picture Machine Operators, Local 720 (Lucas I), 332 NLRB 1 (2000)
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees and Moving Picture Machine Operators, Local 720 (Lucas II), 341 NLRB 1267 (2004)
International Longshoremen's Association, Local 846 (Virginia International Terminals), 314 NLRB 809 (1994)
Miranda Fuel Co., 140 NLRB 181 (1962), enf. denied 326 F.2d 172 (2 nd Cir. 1963)
Narricot Industries, 353 NLRB 775, 775 fn. 3 (2009).
Plumbers Local Union No. 342, (Contra Costa Electric), 336 NLRB 549 (2001), enfd. 325 F.3d 301 (D.C. Cir. 2003)

Pope Concrete Products, Inc., 312 NLRB 1171 (1993)	. 6
Standard Dry Wall Products, 91 NLRB 544 (1950), enfd. 188 F.2d 362 (3d Cir. 1951)	. 6
Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen & Helpers, Local 631, 340 NLRB 881 (2003)	11
Theatrical Wardrobe Union Local 769, IATSE (Broadway in Chicago), 349 NLRB 71 (2007).	13
